In accordance with
Rule 18.8 of the W U 0 7
Insolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016, Notice of progress report in a Winding‘up

&

Companies House

by the court
1 WA
) A7 OS:IIBZEDP’:QQ #113 ‘
COMPANIES HOUSE
u Company details

Company number B E‘[?’?’?’? |_3—|—‘|—

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company hame in full | Gaucho Group Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) | Paul

Sumame | Atkinson
Liquidator's address

Building name/number | Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park

Street | The Drive

[

Post town | Brentwood
County/Region | Essex
ot o[ [s[ [3E[E
Country
n Liquidator's name @
Full forena © Other liquidator
ets) G!yn Use this section to tell us about
Surmame Mummery another liquidator.
E Liquidator's address @

Building namermumber | Jupiter House, Warley Hill Business Park

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about

Street | The Drive

another liguidator.

|

Post town | Brentwood

County/Region l Essex

Postcode IC W’TEI—I—?I?E
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




WuOQ7

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

Period of progress report

From date

To date

i [l [olife
il il [ffolilo

Progress report |

The progress report is attached

Sign and date

Liquidator’s signature

X @/\/\1
N -

Signature date

o6 F [ BRfls

04/17 Version 1.0




WU07

Notice of progress report in a winding-up by the court

B Presenter information

Wportant information

You do not have to give any centact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

[Cuntact =re Emma Saunders

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ﬁmre to send

Company name FRP AdVISOW LLP

Address

Jupiter House

Warley Hill Business Park

Post town

The Drive
tountiifeson Brantwood

™ Telslslelxl [ [

|
(
[
|
[

Country

[ > cp.brentwood@frpadvisory.com
elephone

™ 01277 50 33 33

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Gaucho Group Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 18/10/2018 From 18/10/2018
of Affairs To 17/10/2019 To 17/10/2019
£ £ £

COST OF REALISATIONS
O.R. Remuneration 5,000.00 5,000.00
Sec of State Fees 6,000.00 6,000.00
Petitioners Deposit (1,600.00) (1,600.00)
Bank Charges 88.00 88.00
(9,488.00) {9,488.00)
{9,488.00) (9,488.00)

REPRESENTED BY

ISA Main A/C (9,488.00)
(9,488.00)

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

06 November 2019 09:42



610C J9GWIAON 9

910¢ SseInd

osut ay3 pue 9861 PV ADUDA|OSUT
nd 610z 4200120 LT 03 810C
5160.4 Sioiepinbi aul

nolo oyoneo

(So|eM pue puejbul) ADUSA|
a3 JO YHOT UOHISS 0} juenst
12003120 81 poriad au} 104 1ioday SS

(,LANVAIWOD FHL.) (uonyepinbi ur) paawii d

did



uoday ssalbold si01epinby syl
(uonepinb LIy psjiwn dnoig oyanen

VIO 5,48MB833Y [BRIJO o

(Jopaup aUL) eInpueg Yuei a4 PO 943 U] Sasuadxa Jo juawaels |

SWIOISND) § INUSATY WH YYWH potiad
343 J0J SIUBLIDSINGSIP pUR S1S00 awWp sJojepinbi] aud §o sjielsd a
1apjoy ab1ey> bupeoyy bulAjend H240 4108 JO 3INPBUDS ¥ .
SPPBIJ AJUBNIOSU JO JUBLIZIEIS dIs pOLI2d 2Y3 10} JUNCoDy sjudwwied g sidi@day siojepinb 'q
1noo ul dn Buipuim onm uonepinbi| ay3 pue AuedLuo) Y3 INoge uoijeLLIoul Aoinjels v
LT 01 8107 J2GoY0 8T porad mmmoﬂo%_w poLad syt juajuey  xjpuaddy

dTl

AOSIADY dd4 JO AlsWNiy UAIS pue uosuply [ned siojepinbiy ayL SasuUadxs pue SJUSWISINGSIP ‘UciiElaunwal Si03epinbi £
{uopepinbry ur) psywr dnolo oyoneo Auedwo) ayl SI0)PaLD U} J0j SWO2INO pajews] Z
d 11 AMOSIAPY d¥d dud uopepinbif ayy Jo ssaibold 'T
:Hodad siy} ul pasn aq Aewl suoneIAlIqqe Buimoljol syl juajuo)d uonoss

. ﬁ—N—n— SUOIJBIARIGEe puk SJUUO0)



"51E159 JUDA|OSU] D3 CIUl BPeW 3g uonesi|eal Aue pinoys
'Ajbulpiodoe pajepdn aq {|Im SJ03IPaUD PUB AIBSSS03U SB USYE) 3q ||IM UCHIE JayLIny
Aue pue 33ep 0} PaAIRDa] UORBULIOMI 3U) jje Buimalasl jo ssanold ay) ur AuaiInd we |

‘buninianiisas ay) Buipsebal uonewlou) JauLIny 03 uoneRs Ul sjusbe pue suuly mel
SNOLIEA UM S91INDUS spew aAey pue 9Tz Ui 92e(d yoal yxym sajuedwon dnodo aus
Jo Buunionaisad ayj ojul bupjoo] ussg aary wea) suonebnsaaul ayl Ul sanbes|joa A

"a0e|d 4003 SUOIPDRSURI) JUSPSISIUR OU JBY3 PUB SNjBA 19XJBLW 1B PallajSuRl) SI1om Py
$1955€ Aue 1BY] 2.NSUS 03 J3pJo Ul uonepinby o Joud uonisod 13sse Syl JO MalAdl B
Layenspun aaey 1 ‘uoniepinbi] Jo 23ep ay3 e sjasse Aug p|oy 10U pip Auedwod ay) sy

'pe1oNpuUod uaeq sey ssauisng sAuedwe) ayl yoiym ul Aem ayy Suiudsouod
9ARY ASUJ SUISOUOD AUR UD UOIRWICLUl aplActd O} SICHPaID PallAul pue ‘sS1o1alip
U3 WoJJ uoneLlojul JayLing pajsanbal ‘aw 0} g|qe|ieae sie uoiewIojul Buiunoooe
PUB SpJodad pue s00q AuedwoD JRUM PIM3IAS] SARY T 21159 ay] O] Jjauag B u}
3nsaJ pino3 yaiym Aped Aue jsuiebe Jojepinbr se Aypeded Aw il sl Ag 1o Auedwio)
syl AQ ybnotgq aq pnod 1eyy swiep jenualod Aue Buipnpul ‘sey Auedwor 3y)
"sj9sse Jeym ojul suopebisaaul sjeuorpodosd 100 BuliALEd Spnpur SaRnp AW JO 1led

suonebnsasug

ddd

1oday ssalficld ,sloiepinbi syl
{uonepinbry ug) pasiw dnols oyones

‘SjuaLUaNNbal AI0IMelS Yiim aoueplodze Ul pue swiy ajeudoldde auy
1 9502 ' 01 Jybnouq S| uoigepinbi] Sy 3Byl LIRHSY S)eW 0} pue uolssaibold
9SEI alnsua 0] UoIoR Alessaoau ||B Bupey pue Bupsjdwod Ajeisuss e

‘91BP 01 P2AI2D3J LORBLLIOIL DU}
10 M31A. B WOJ) pasiel sanss| |enualod syl sSNISIP 01 J9pIo Ul g4 YIim 3sier] e

‘uonisod J9sse 5,AuRdWIOD B3 SSISSE 03 PAAISDSI S| UOIIBLLIOJU| (B
JBy] 24NSUS 0] SJOLDIOS pue Syueq se yons ‘saiued payy yum Buipuodsalio) e

"3PRZeo WopueT 8yl Ul Buisiusape pue juswiuiodde Aw Jo siojpald
03 uoneoyiou Buipnpul ‘sailiqisucdsal pue sainp Aloinies e Jo uais|dwo) e

:apnpul yom yans jo sjybyybiy

"pa19|dwiod 2g 01 [JI35 YoM JO AlBLIWNS & Y3IM
13y1ab01 ‘pollad a1 bulnp uayeuapun Jopm Jo sinpayds e ‘) xipuaddy 1e yoene |

pa19|dwod 3q 03 354 yi0m pue poLiad a3 Bulnp uayeHapun Y1oMm

*;0)epinbi] se jusunuiodde Al 8ouls poliad B4 49) SuoilesuRl)
oyl Buyeisp junoooe sjuswAed pue sydiosy e st g Xipuaddy e psuyoeny

junodoe sjuawied pue sydiaday

uawWwoddy ucnepinb
aly pue Auedwod auyy Buipsebal uoieuuojur Aloniels sy xipuaddy 12 payseny

SNy AJUDAIOSUT Y1 Yum Soueplodde ul pouad a3 Joy uoiepinbiy ay Jo ssalboud
ay1 uo yodal 1 ‘gT07 J9qoIPQ 8T U0 Jolepinbi juor se juswiulodde AW o) Jaypnd

pajajdwod 3q 0] 124 )JOM pUB poLIad 3] BuLnNp ua)epapun 3Iom

uonepinbij ay3 jo ssai1boid T



uoday ssalbold S101epinbr syl
(uonepinb ur) peiwn dnois oyones

‘soueisul siyj ui Aidde jou seop Jed paquosald ay3 abieyd Bunieoly ou si AUy sy

(€007 Jaqwaidas 5T Bunep-1sod abieys Buneop Ul 01 1P3(gns) SI031paJld palniasun
10} 9qe|leAR pRW S| Yoiym Japjoy ableyo Buieoly Y1 01 enp SUONESNES) JoU
10 JuswaR ue s ped paquosald Y] ‘98RT 1Y ADUSAIOSUT b3 UM 30UBPICOIE UT

Hed paquosald syl

IOM JO 3NPSYIS BY) JO Z UORDIS Ul PUNO) B U YIIYM JO S[ieIp
‘uopjesi|eal 1955 JO [9A] [BUl BU3 uodn Juspusdap aq |jIM SI03ipaJd O PUSPIAIP AUy

'sBuipasoold
25241 Ul SICYPIUD PUNIBSUN WOl 7Hb' TE9'TF Buljjelol swiep paaRlal ARy I

$1031pa1d painaasun

“Ja1RW SIYY Ul SIoNpaLd [enuassald ou ale aisy)
S103IPaJ1) |BRUBIRSRId

"JOT1EU SIU] U Si0}paID PRINDaS OU 4B 1By L

SJ0}IPaJD paINdas 10} 3WOIIN0

ﬂ—N—n— $103IPaJ4d 343 4O} WO0OINO0 pajewnnsy 'z



"BAISSIVXS Uk SasUdxs 10 uoHRIBUNWSI 343 Jeyl uoped)dde pnod e 1o) podal
SIY3 Jo 1d1933d ay3 Buimoljoy Syoam 8 Jo I Swy e S| aisy]  “Wodad sselboud syl Jo
1diooad 2y} Buimol|o) sAep Tz Buieq uoneuwloju; Bupsanbas 1oy 3w SWR €SI 24au3 Sj0u
95e3|d "15anbad uo NOA 0F JU3S 3q [jim 2pIND Jueas|s. 3y) Jo AdoD pley B ‘AIBANRUIBYY
‘uonjepinbi 1oy suc By} PIPS pue XASEOJUIIDT AOSIAPEd] SI0NpPalD; /S0y
Ui Buimo)o} a3 Buisn ss900R ues noA UIIym s994 0}
2pINg ,S10YpaJtd 3yl ul punoy) 2q ued sjybu asau) Jo spezap Jaupng (Ajuo 3 xipuaddy
Ul N0 135 SB poLIad 843 Ul psundul sasuadxa 2yl 218 9SaL} a0Ual3jal JO 2580 104)
s3Iy (S9jep pue puebul) Asusajosul syl Japun ‘uodal S)y3 Ul pIsopPsIp 1sdl ale
yoliym ‘sasuadxs Jsylo pue uopelsunwal sJoiepinbiy syl abusjjeys 03 146 e aaey
43yuny pue Jolepinbi syl Woldy uoliewloll JSUyHng 1sanbst o Jybu e aaey sicypal)

‘uopeaUNWal so3epinbl ay Jo siseq
B JO UoIIeUIWIDIBP 33 03 Jold papiroid S|IRIEP 3yl PaadXa 0] A[9Y1| 10U 248 palindul
8q 0] pajedippue Jo pasnoul sasuadxa ay) Jeyl papedxe Ajuaund sl )] pouad
"33 Buunp paindul uaq aaey Jeyl sasuadx3 Jo Juswalels e 3 xipuaddy e yoene |

uonepinbi] ay3 Jo sasuadxy

ddd

Hoday ssauboid ,siolepinbr syl
(ucnepinby ur) payi dnois oysneg

@ x1puaddy ul Ino 188 31e pousd sy bulnp
[paJ4n2ui SJUBWBSINGS|P JO Sjieleg  pasniul sem abeajiw syl awi oyl e bujeasud
el abeajw paacidde YYWH U3 18 AIOSIADY d¥4 AQ pled aie ‘31R1se AJUSAOSU|
a3 01 9|qengune Aoadip S| UsIym ‘[2ARS] ssaulsng 1oy saRIyaa a1eald Jo asn syj o]
Buiie|as sasuadxs Joj apew sjuawAed abesjily “1anew siyl yum buyesp u) ioiepinbi]
3yl AQ palinoul s1soz |enpe Jo ableydsl e die SUSWRSINGSIP SJo0lepinbil Byl

SJUSLUASINGSIP ,S103epinbi]

‘93ep
0} UMEBIp US3Q 2ARY S22} OU ‘siseq a3) ,sloiepinbi ay) saocudde 03 194 ade SI0)Ipald sy

"leaosdde 924 e 3925 0F 24N3N) DY Ul SI0JPaID 0 S1M DI0JIBUS |[Im siolepinbil oyl
"540}Ipatd AQ paaoldde uaag 124 10U sey uopeisunwad SIolepinbil syl Jo siseq syl

uoneiduNwWal siojepinbr

s9suadxa pue sjuULWISINGSIP ‘uoneIdUNWA siojepinbi g



Hoday ssaubold sio1epinbii syl
{uonepinby ur) peyiwI dnoln oyonesn

:Jaquinu
8T0Z JO OZI9  9DUDI3Jl UNOD)

“yBN0IG 24oMm 30t GTM UOPUOT ‘193415 MO||BMS 6-/ ‘1004 :5524ppe ssauisng
sbuipasaoid
uonepnbn 3% 9TM UOPUOT 438115 MO||BMS 6-/ 10014 b 1921440 paJalsibal snojaald

22USN[ JO UNoD YBIH - yaiym  wi uno)
39€ ETWD X9ss3 ‘aAl(

:(s)i03epinbi DUl "“ed sssuisng |\H Aspepn ‘asnoH Jaydng 190140 palalsibay
JO uswLcdde
8107 429010 81 Jo 23eQ 1£559850 Hequinu Aueduio)
36E £IWD "xes53 ‘poomauaig ‘saug  :(s)Hoyepinbi] 9002 AINC ¥ uonesod.odul Jo 2jed
Bl “led ssauisng [|IH ASlep ‘DsnoH Jaudnr ‘g1 AOSIADY dud 40 ss3lppy

sauleu Buipell Jayio
Alswiiny UAID @ LUOSUPRY |ned :(s)iotepinbn

INOLLYWYOANI ANYdWOD
1S7IV13A NOILYAINOIN

(NOILYQINOI1 NI) Q3LIWIT dNOYD OHONYD

ﬁ—N— u uoniepinbi| ay3 pue Auedwo) ayj Jhoqe uonewIojul Aloameis
VY xipuaddy



dild

Hoday ssa.5014 ,5101epinbr sy L
(uonepmbr ur) paywin drous) oyanes

(oo's8t’s)
(00'88%°6) DV ulew vsI
A9 Q31N3ISTU4IY

(o0'sst’'s) (0o"88t’6)
(00°'88+°6) (00°88+'6)
00°88 00°88 sabiey) yueg
(00'009°T) (00°009°T) ysodaq sisuonpad
00°000°9 000009 599 9]€35 Jo 295
00°000°S 00°000's uoneIoUNWAY "Y'0

SNOLLYSITY3Y 40 1500
E F F
6T0Z/0T/LT 0L 6T0Z/0T/L1 01 sieyy jo
8107/0T/8T wold 810Z/01/81 woud JjuswRIg

sjuswided 3 s3diaday Jo Alewwns stojepinbil julor

(uonzepinbiy ug)
pe)yiws dnodo oyoneo

pPOLIad 3Y3 10J JUNONIY SjUdlAed B s3dieday ,siojepinbi

g xipuaddy



Hoday ssalbold s401epinbiy syl
{uonepinbr u1) paywr dneis cyanes

S3Ipog |euoIssajold Alojenbay siciepinbi quior

a3 Aq pue uonejsiba| Jspun paJinbal se Ab3ed)s
Buiob-ug e Buiob-uo 2y} pue aseD> 2yl JO smalAll ienbay e
Buiohb-ug e oM JI63IR13S puUB SAIjRIISIUILPE AIRSSODN e

‘uorssaibord ases pue souelidiiod j1e13ualb ainsua 0] Aiessadau Si 10 aniels Ag paiinbol 1ay31o si Ing
uonnepinbiy syl o3 Jyouaq jeizueuij ppe Jou pinom Afjerauall Aiofa1es aAoge oy UM S[Ief UM YioM

udXe}apun aq 03 ylom aining pouad Buijiodal ay] Bulinp uayepspun 3ilom
ONINNVY1d ANV NOILVHISINIWAY DNINNVId ANY NOLLYY1ISINIWNAY 1
a3zxyov 39
Ol 13A SISvd 334 Aobaje) | 30N

"UM 3|eSp 3q O3 SaNSS| [BJUSLWIUC.IAUD 10 A32JeS puB Lj[eay ou ale a4ay |
‘uoiie|siBa| Ag padinbal se poaladal 5] sardled JueAsjal JDYI0 pUB JoaIP Y3 Jo uoeiado-03 (N4
'SISPIOUSHEIS WO sa1anb jeuodanxs ou aue alsu|

*51955e S,AuRdWOD 3Y3 JO UCiIes||ead Syl YHm Islie SAZRP ON

'21ep 03 dn pue 313|dWoD 3B PaAIRIa SPJOJai By e

AUOM 40 FTINAIHIS SIHL DNITIdWOD NI SNOILdWNSSY TVHINID

'SIUBLLdORASE JC paLLIoiUl
1day ale Asy) Bulnsud pue SIapoyayels Jaylo pue s10)pals 1o910d 0} 249Y] Ajenuelsqns sl 1Ng SICUPaJD 0 JjaUsq [BDUBUL 10aUIP B aARY 10U ABW SIY] *Sionew Alojenbal
pue uoiie(siba) Jueasal Yum BulAjdwod ‘1oioalip au) JO 1oNPU0d 2y 0} UoeR. Ul painbad ausym sa1poq Aoimels BulAjiou ‘ssaubold a2u3 uo Buuodsi JenBai ‘seiued payy
031 Juswiulodde sy3 Jo suopediyiou ‘piiea st juaunuicdde ayy Buunsua Buipnpul ‘a3n1els Aq palinbad si Jauoniloeld AJUSAIOSUT Ue AQ UaXEeMapUN jlom a3 Jjo uouodoud v

*SWIR|D J0}PaLD JO Juswaalbe pue
AURNI2S B3 SpN[2UI [[IM USYEHIPUN YJOM 3SED SIYJ UT "J0}PaID JO SSBD 2J0W IO 3U0 03 UCHNGLIISIP B SH)BLW 0} 3|qE|IRAR SPUNY JUIRLINS 3 2J3y] PNoYS SI0)Paid 03 J4auUaq
|eidUBUY B 3q ABw 243y ‘(sarped paiy) 1sulebe usye) SUOIIR |NJSSI00NS WO S31ISA0D3. JO S13SSE JO 9|BS 3Y3 WOUJ) SPUN) JO UOJIRS]|Ba 3U3 Ul S)NS3 USYRUSPUN YIOM S0UM

*912|dWod 07 [|3S YJOM JO BUIING Ue LYIiM Ja13eb0) ‘a1ep 0] S13P|0y 93110 34) AQ UDNEUIPUN HIOM U] JO AUBLULLNS Pajlelap B N0 5185 mofad a|qe) syl

40/ JO 3NpPaLPS ¥

A—N—u D Xipuaddy



o4

Hodsy ssasboud ,s101epinb syl
{uonepnbyT ur) paywn dnoo oyanes

"SWIRISAS
JuswsbBeuew Atelp pue s)si| 3o3y> Bunadwod

‘Buiobugp

Butobug

‘Buiobug

*Jjoat3u] 1padsal
U suojssnosip pue sBupssw malAal Jepnbal
Buipjoy pue uopepinbr sy} Buidnpuos oy
ABsjelis sio1epinbi juicr auyy Jo uonejusws duwg

*S9|N1 AJUBA|0SUI
JUBAS[RS 39U} yum Ddueplodde Ul ‘sieudoldde
J ‘abus|ieyd 03 pue suoaR(osd SNSISA pasnoul
sasuadxe pue S1SOD BYJ SSOSSE O] anuRuUod
0] sloypal> Buimoidde jueas|@l sUl g|geus
0} paJinbal S1 Se uo[EIUBWNIOR JAUID UYINs yum
1Ypb0o} sio)pasd umouy (e o3 siyi bBuneinosd
"35E2 9] JO uojeInp 3U3 InoyBnodyy usyeRpUN
9q 0] pajedippue S| 10 uIIQ SBY By MOM 3
J0 1580310} pue picdal e ulejulRw 0 BuinupRuoD

"(SdI) Wa3sAS Juegunoooe axedsag ojuo
uopewiopl Bumndul pue 3) ased dn bBumes

‘ABaed)s aulwlia1ap 03 Buiesw wesy BuipjoH

‘51500 Buniojuow pue syebpng Bulledsid

‘sa.npadosd jeussiul Bups|dwod pue
uoneuawnoop juawiuiodde 3sed ayy Bulledaid

SuUuUBRW Alpuig e Ul passalbold s) ased
a3 IeYl pue 0] papusiie ale SidpewWw AloInels
pue souendwod e eyl aunsud o) (,58dd.)

Y40/ 4O BNPIYIS

D Xipuaddy



i

uoday ssaubold siojepinbry syl
(uonepinbi ur) payin drolo oysnen

*sjewsnol pue sjuswAed
‘s3diaoad yum Buieaq unoooe yueq uoiepinbin
oyl Buypuodas pue Buuweel -BuiobuQ

"Jjosaay) uopejuswsadwr pue sabueys pasodoud
Aue jusinaop pue ABs1el3s JojuoW 03 3NURUOD

‘paJinbal
se syodal [ewsxe pue |eusaiul buipiaocad pue
SdI uo jusuwjuicdde 2y Inoybnouyy suswded
pue sydieoal |2 jo Buiplodal pue Buissanold
‘pasnbal uaym sioypald |je o3 suodal AR
pue @1ein2oe 2onpold o1 pe|pucdal Alenbad
ale (shunoaoe ayl buunsul (,Sdl.) WISAS
SI2UOIIPRIY AJUDAIOSUT U0 Saljud  Buuouw
pue sidigoal/syuswAed Buieyoe) Joj junodoe
JUBq 21E159 ySI Bunensiuiupe pue Bullojiuop

*Aba1Rl1S 9582 JUBLUINIOP PUE BUIULIBIRQ

sjuawaIInbaYy Juawabeue ased

*319 uolysod xe3
‘suonensiBas 10 s92uUed Jenaiped ‘stusouad
[E3UBUIUOIIAUD ‘At)es pue Yyjeay djdwexs

‘suonenbay 10} qusunulodde uo Jo aleme 3Qq ) sialeW
Buepune Asuol 0} 2oualaype Pujcbug Jypads ased Aue aue 212y Jl Buuspisuoy e
spuaiaiinbay Aioeinbay
‘5eldosdde

039 SWRlsAs [eulaiu] BuIsop — 3582 JO 3INSo|D

‘BuioBu

se sauelp pue SISIpPsY? bupepdn sspnpoul
siyl -Buissasboud 5| 9583 Y3 pue o) palsype
ale siIPpew AOINIRIS |8 aJnNsuUD 01 SsIpog
Aloienfas ayy AQ palinbad se ases ayy Butmalasy

‘251R JBU)
siappew Bununoooe ased Jaylo Aue yym Jayesboy
‘suoieliouosal yueq  2ipousd  Bupeuspun

}40M JO NP3YIS Y

3 xipuaddy



cidd

Hodsy ssauboud ,siojepinbri ayL
(uopepinbr ur) pajin dnoio ouonen

Buiobup

‘uonepinkiq oy Jowd uoiysod 1asse s,Auedwod
ayy Buissasse 0] Ul ud¥EUSpUN uSBq sey
uonebisaau) ‘21042194 's19sse umouy Aue ploy
J0u pIp Auedwod a4l uoepinbi Jo S1ep syl 1B sy

‘uone|siba) Aq 3no 39s se Aquoud Jo 1apio
PBLOI 3YY Ul SJoNpald 3u3 03 spaanotd 3ul Jo uopnquisip

Jlej B 24NSUS 0] pue Sdsse AJUSAOSUl BU)

0 51 ssanold AduaAjosul ue Jo sasodind ulew au3 Jo auQ

95||eal

‘ajoym e se
51031P312 /338158 UoNEPINDIT 8y} JO JFOUIG DY 10) SUORIESIIEI.L JO [9AD] 1] ISIULIXEUL! O] X235 07 sio1epinbiry
Juror 8y} 104 Aiessadou si pue Jyausq jepueuly sppe Aiobajed anoqge syl UIYNM SJEL YIIYM XIOM

udepapun aq 03 %I10M ainjnd
NOILYSITY3d 13SSY

poiiad Burpodaa ay) Bulinp uaXepnapun 3IoM
NOILYSITVIY 135SV [4

‘padinbau se ssuinbus (elauab L
151558 0] uoljewtiayu) J2Upny 1sanbal 0 siosiape
424J0 pue SI0Y|0S / Sialnsu) [ siaxueq / siolipne
/ sjuewnoooe Uum  puodssaiod 03 snuiuod

“Bulobuo

‘salinbua
jesouab uj 1sisse 0] uoHRWIOUI JauHn) 3sanbal 03
S10SIAPE 124J0 pUB SJOHDI|0S [/ Siainsu) [ sisueq
/ sioypne / sjuejunozde yum Buppuodsanion

‘uoneisiBal Yjm soueplodde
Ul pableysip 212 siopew || 2.nsud 0} WajsAs
Aleip e Buluieuiew pue paaRIal souapuodsallod
pue siaded e bBuy4 -juswpuiodde Byl Jo
ucnelnp ay Joj paulzjuiewd pue palepdn 3q o)
s34 DR pue Jaded 2ynads ased dn Bumss

Y40 JO S|NPaYIS v

2 xipuaddy



01

cdidd

Uodoy ssalbold sloiepinbi syl
(uogepirbry ug) peywi dneigy ouanes

S3|NJ ADusajosu|
JUBA3R) B3yl yYlm Sdueplodde Ul ‘aleldosdde
41 ‘oBbug|jey> o3 pue suopaafoid snsiA palIndUl
sosuadxa pue S}sCO DUl SSBSSE 0] SNUIUOD
0} sioupaly buinoidde jueadl Sy) 9geus
0} paJinbal si se UoREIUSWINDIOP JBUI0 YoNs Llim
J2U19607) sioyipats umouy ||e 0 siyl bunenaio
‘35E2 2U] JO uoeINp 3yl INoYBNoIY ueuapun
3q 0} paledippue S 10 Ul3q Sey 1Byl yiom au3
10 15B3210) pue ploJal B ulejulelw o} bunupua) e

'8y auy] Japun paqsaud se ssaonoud auy Jo
S1502 J3UI0 ||e O} UOREISPISUcD anp UuaAIb Buiaey
MO|[B SpUny SB W] 03 aWil Wod) SIUSWSsIngsip
pue saa) ssaooud 0] ‘|leacudde jo jdieoal uodn e

*13es1ay) SWOodING U} Jo SIoNpaLy BulAjjou
pue siolpaJs> Aq paacidde/palspisuos agq 0}
SUOIN|os3ad Juawasangsip ¢ Aobsien /o) ay) 104
Jopio up aouspuodsauel AQ Bugesw e BulploH e

‘PIYR|dWo)

‘pasodoid siseq 393 aY3 U0 DJ0A pue
SSOSSE 0] SJo)paL bulaoldde Jueasial 3U3 2jgeus
€] paJinbai s $e UOIIRIUBINICPK Y0 YINS YJim
Joy1eb0y siojpaud umouy |ie 03 siyl buienadn
'Pa4INdU) 3q 03 A|PY|| 81 Jey] sasuedxa pue $1500
243 Jo siap Buipnipul ‘ase2 a3 Jo uoneanp ay)
noybnosyy usyepapun 2q 03} pajedpijue s Ao
u23q SeyY 1BY3 YMOM BU3 JO 1sEDaU0) B Bulidwon e

"919Ze0) UOPLOT L Ui Juauluiodde s,1apjoH
32140 2yl buisiuaape pue 239 0o palasibal
Jjo obueys ‘asnoH sswedwo) 1B SJUSWNoop
Aoymers  Buyy  Buipnpur  ‘uawguiodde  Ino
pue uoniepinbi ayy Buipiebal sa0110U pue s19119)
|eiul Adessaoou e bupenoup pue Bunedald e

a4nsua 03 Aiessaoau si1.10 a3nels Aq paiinbas 1oy si ‘ing uonepinbry ay} o3 Joudq JEDUEUL PDE 10U I[IM
Ai1083383 SII UM YI0M JO ALiofelll aY] “10AMOK 'SUINIaL [V JO UOISSIqns ay} Se yons ‘uvonepinbry
DUI 0] Hudq [eIDUBLL SWO0S ppre Aeiu A100931e3 Siy) UIyM SIIE] YIIYM UINBIBPUN YIOM B3if] jO SL0S

-uoissaiboud aser pue soueldiiod fesoush

udepapun aq 03 }IoMm 24n3n4
DONILTHOdIY ANV IONVITdWOI AHOLNLYLS

poLiod buipiodal a3 Bulinp ua)epuapun YoM
ONILHOdIY ANV FONVITdWOI AHOLNLYLS £

HI0OM JO 9INpaYds Y
3 xipuaddy



1T

did

nodey ssalboid sdojepinbr] syl
(ucnepinbr ug) payw dneig oysnes

SILY ‘92140 W) ases|ad 19l ulelgo o ,S9p|oH
221JJO 243 10} pue 250D B 0] 9se> ayy buug o
J9pJo Ul siuswadinbal Aloiniels syl yum buijeag

*s10das Alojniels jo uoienadn buimaoljjoy
buisue ssuenb Aue yum Bujesq ssiuedwiod
Jo 1ensiBbay syl ywm  sjunoooe  sjuswAed
pue sidigoal  AIOINElS  puR  sHOdal 950U
J0 buyy syj pue sioypato 03 syodas ssalboud
[enuue sapnjaul syl — uone|siba) yym soueplode
ur suodas Alogmieys asoyy Buly pue polad
Buipodas ay3 Bulinp uonepinbi ayy Jjo ssauboud
syl uo (sicypasy pue Siequawl  Buipnpul)
saped jueagRl B 01 DBunlodas  Aloamiels

'350(0 B 03 3ybnoug s uoiepinb
ayj j13un Ajesipouiad smalaar ased buippnpuol

‘Buiob-ug

‘Buisiie saniger Aue Buimes pue usunuicdde
Buimoyoy Bujse SieIeLl/suinal Xey Jayio pue
1YA ‘xel uonelodiod e yum Buleaq “Buiob-up

‘pas|dwion

‘uofiepinbi
8Y] JO yuow ,g BYyj 1e pue Jusuiuiodde
JO sAep Of ulyIm MaIAI 2sed e Buidnpuod

“Juswjuiodde
2y} oybnoayy asue A3yl se  sielew
douedwod pue AloINJels JaU30 |2 03 soualaypy

‘Jusuwulodde
Buimoyoy Buisle siapew xey |l yim bBuleaq

'suaienbal Yyum aouepiode
ui jojeinBay suoisuad syl BujAyjou  pue
Jusiiolua-o3ne Joy aep Buibes ayy no Buipuy
‘aorid u s aweyds uoisuad ey Bulysigelss

}40M JO BINPAYOS v

D xXipuaddy



(4"

Voday ssa16014 S101epinbr] syl
(uogepmnbyy ur) pajiwry dnolo oysnesn

a4yl o1 Buidiodal juelem pnom 1RY} WISOUOD
10 seaJr Aue 48 24047 JI BUIYSHQEISS 01 malA B
Uam ‘(s)Io1024ip S) JO 1PNPUoD 3yl pue uonisod
‘buobug (eloueuy s,AuRdWOD By} JO maIASl e Bupieuspuny e
‘uonebnsaaul
Aloymels pue uonepinbrp syl yum 1sisse o}

AoUBBY SLLLY [PUOREN JO 37635 JO AIIR.03S BU) mm\__:_uwg a2q ‘>mE Sk 'AIOJUBALL UR JO co\_ﬁum._mnma
0} Uoneoyiiou adinbal yamym Jybiy 03 awod aaey uipnpul - “spsodal - pue  Sjooq  SAURCOWO)
siayjew Aue Joyleym Jo Uonesspisuo) ‘Buobug e 343 JO UONE||0D/UOD3[03 3y} J0j SIUBWbUR.LIR
D1RUIPIO-0D 0} J12AIS09Y BP0 Byl yum Buisier] e

‘Wwiep 41243 Jo wnuenb
3yl AJlISA 01 JBPIO Ul DHWH yum Buisier] e

'9183158 AJUDA|OSUI 3U] 10J S|(R|IBAR SpUNy DU3 ||DMS
pinod pansind I UoIym palijuspl aie Ry} SUOIDESUE.
3|qEPIOA 10 JUDPaDIIUR IBYI0 g ARW BIBY] ‘Diowiayung

318155 AJUDA|OSUI DU}
1O Jjousq By 1oy 3S1|ed) 0] JqelieAR 30 Aew Jey) S19558
ay3 Ajuapl o3 ajqejieae uoneuojul syjo pue Auedwo)
3] JO SPJ0JaJ PUB SHOCq SY Mol 01 Anp e sey d4I Uy

‘apmyels Aq padinbad si11nq uonepinbiy oyl 0] 14aUaq epueUly ppe Jou [m A1069183 Sty UjyIIm

Niom Jo Ajiofewr 3y} “iaromolf Juoebysaaur oyl Buinp Jybil 03 w102 S3OSSe Aue pinoys ‘LoReIsiuiupy
Y} 0] JHOUIY [BIJUBUI 2UIOS ppe Aeul A10Ba)er SIYY UNNM SIEf YIIYM USXNELIGPUN NIoM aY] JO DUI0S
UIyelapun 2q 03 }Jom a1ning poitad Buipodad ay) Bulnp usepapun yIoM

SNCILLVDILISIANI SNOI1VDI1SIANI b

‘sajuedwo) Jo ensibay

A YUM UONBIUSWNIOP JURA3|3S 3y Buly pue
Buisipaape Aoiniels ‘sbujisow jeuy Buusauod
‘s1ap|oyayels Joy spodad euyy Bunedald sspnpul

}40M JO INPAYOS v

ﬂ—N—u D xipuaddy



et

ot

1oday ssaubold sioiepinbr] ayy
{uoRepInbr ur) peywn dnolgy oyanes

'slolpaln
palndasun 0} puspiaip sy} buiAed pue puspiaig
pepualul  Jo  SonoN B Buisiusape/buinssy
oupals Jo AioBajes eyl 01 puspiap e Aed
0} d|qejieae buuozag satuow snjdins Jo Juaad
BYl Ul wWieD Joypatd paindasun Bupedipnlpy e

‘uoizepinbi ay3 Ul ssaubosd
Bulp.eba. ‘siolpat ayy yum asiel o1 Buinunuoy e

‘Bujob-uo/paloidwon e

‘G4l - WaIsAs Bununodoe Aouaaosu) ayodsaq
oo 2 (Q0d) uoneuuo Jojipaly Bulbbol s

's10adsoud
puapIAp pue uciepinbl] ay) jo ssalboud sy 0
uonieas ul sioipatd sAuedwo) ayl yum buisiery e

*S103IpaJD
0] suodal pue suonedunwillod bujobuo pue
[BNIUI JO AISAIIP 10} 3)iSqam pajiejap e dn Buipmas

'SaINp ,Si03epinbr7 oyy Jo JUBUILIN pUe 3oueldwos [eiaual aInsus o3
Atessaoau 10 apmyels Aq paiinbad 1o s1 Inq vongepinbiy ay} 03 Jausq jepueUl ppe Jou [[im Ajjerusb
A106382 S1y] UIYIIM S[IE) UYIHYM NI0M ‘DUBPIAIP € J0 judiwiAed ajeyiiioe) o3 uoedpnipe wiep ueyy 19410

ua)ejiapun aq 03 }I0M aining

pouiad buipodal ayy bulinp ua)euspun 3o

S40.11a3yd) SHOLIa3dd S
‘uoiebisaAul a3 Jo uonaidwod
Buimolos Wbl 01 awod Aew jeyl siopew
19U30 10 sucipesuel) juspadajue Aue Buinsind
‘Buiobug . U usyel 29 bw uonoe Aue ji Buuspisuc) e
"9T0g Ui sdejd Y003
‘Buiobug e

1ey3 Bulnionsal sy 01 uolie|ad Ul AueduloD) s
0] UMOUY SIOSIApE SNoMeA Uum BuipuodssioD e

*(s)40100u1p 343 IsuUiebe SWIR [IAIS
Buinsind ‘Alessadau JI ‘Io/pue IsA08Yy [BDIYO

HIOM JO 3NPRYOS ¥
9 xipuaddy



v
uoday ssaub60id sJ01epinbi] sy
(Lonepinbi7 UL} pejwI dnoJs ayaneD

a3zdvyv 3d
Ol 13A SISVY4 334 $33d QdLVWILS3 V101

Y40/ JO BNPBYIS v

ﬂ—N—u D xipudddy



ST

PRLRDUL SRM 150D IY) SWY 313 3R Juipeasud

R JYNH Y iR palueyd 5| aBeagw

Hoday ssaibold siciepinbr au)
{uonepinbry u) papwr] AN ousnes

99'Ekl o 1910 puminy
00°0¢ Buipuog 54462} Loddng 1§ |BuoISSEo.d Jawnf
Mw.wv ;eMMﬁ“uma%“m 562-00Z [euoIssRjoid 1BYI0
£6 65 Bussijany S9r-0FE su0joaxq) / sisbeuey
1 lioBayeyi- SH5-05¢ Jauped ¢ 1a%e} uawjuioddy
Jonjep 107 AR IST apesg
6102 J3GO190 £} 01 10Z 49GOI90 B} wouy sajes no abieyd dy4
pouad 3 Jop SWRWISINGSIT
S5TLT 000ZFT [T [ s ot [T noy jejo)
00°56Z 056¢ 0o oL'o UBWWHAGE 150 - 1YAMXEL
00°054 000€ [1A] 0zo Buisipsapy Aoymels Buipuog
62°00€ 00 EVL'L GBE or'o 0z et SARULO J WL uioddy
00052 00°00L [440] oro sBuipeayy Bupoday Aowmielg
9Z €9 00154 G9v 05 € 060 0z’ [esausg) - aaueyduwic)) Aowels
99'6Z¢ 056502 0b'6 o'y 't s’ souejdwo) Lowms -
v OvE 05'80F [T oro 080 iop Aciebiisasy)
TV OvE 0560 o) oo oee uofeBpsanu| -
20941 059re 0¥ 080 059 oo SI0JpaI]) painoasuf
200941 059z or'e 080 050 oo sqpar) -
19092 0o 12y 05t 050 ) 090 0o UOIEISIIIPY [EI8USS)
00551 00 551 oL 060 oo MNY PUE |0IUOD 58D
00’412 05SEL 050 oo oro Bununoany ases
Fiyiva 05 M 00t os's 080 09'e oro Bujuun)d pUR LOREGHUIWRY -

¥
230 AlJH oBisony 0D IQDE

NGy (oL

Hoddng 3 |PuOIS 334044 JOmNp

poLiad 92U} SJUSLUASINGSIP pue s3s00 3wy siojepinbi] ayj jo sjie3ag

[RuoIEEaj0Ld 1IN0

[YCIEENT
} S1a0BUNpN

BLOC 13QUID0 £1 01 810Z 12Q019( 91 pou=d U] 1o} pebleyd aun]

SISUME [ S1GAE)
JuaLueddy

fuonepinbry up) payi dhols oyanes

ddd

a xipuaddy



Hoday ssaibold siojepinbll syl
(uonepnbr ur} payw dnods oyanes

92711 je101

6C 1VA
oS s934 buIssanold si03epinbr
000’9 $334 [ES Jo Algganas
88 sabueyD jueq
0L Buisgieapy Aigmels
P S93.4 IsNoH sawuedwon)
0z Buipuog
000°s 5334 5, JOAIB03Y [EDYO
3 L sosuadqg

GLOZ '2qoewo 1L

o} pouad

6107 420120 /1
pepuR pouad 24} J0) SPSURAX? JO JuURDUWRjE]S
P2y dnoso oyoneg

PoLIDd 943 Ul pa.LInul sasuadxa JO Juawdlels

dad

3 xipuaddy



